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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

KIKOMO, LTD. Name: KUKREJA INVESTORS
Internal
Address:
Individual(s Association .
D ®) ) D o ) Street Address: 6050 Boulevard East o
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership West New York TR ey
Corporation-State City;_West New York gtate: NJ Zip: 07@ 3 e
[]other [7] individua(s) citizenship o B
[[] Association e
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes No General Partnership New Jersey i [
3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership E;”‘ g
—T =
Assignment I:] Merger I:l Corporation-State - ‘
[ ] security Agreement D Change of Name [] other W
D Other if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes No
: . 2/3/03 {Designations must be a separate document from assignm - )
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1266411

1330993, 1330994, 1 3M96

Additional number(s) attached Yes [ ] No

615.00
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)................... $

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and -
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: .................. 24
Name: Lanning G. Bryer

Enclosed

|:] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: Ladas & Parry 8. Deposit account number:
26 West 61st Street
city: NewYork gtate: NY_ zip:10023
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

( Lanning G. Bryer K /3?/ 2 / 7/7 =2

| Name of Person Signing Date
‘ Total nuhbey of pages mdudlng cover sheet, attachments, and document:
-
1) 02/12/2003 ECORPER 0000003 1266411 ' oy ‘.:fo':::::;':.::.";“;:::.";:::’k::’;z;':::.;'::::;::"°"
ol FC28521 £0.00 Washington, D.C. 20231
L] (]
02 FC:8522 575.00
\\
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Continuation of Item #4

B)

Registration Numbers

1334442
1340947
1374834
1410610
1416075
1416741
1424935
1484391
1484392
1509310
1529820
1535426
2122078
2179646
2213949
2408951
2408998
2417470
2417471
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UNITED STATES OF AMERTICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally

with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN ROBERT ALPERT
DANIEL F. ZENDEL LANNING G. BRYER
JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26
West 61lst Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of
America, to record assignments, mergers, consclidations, changes of
name and changes of address and to take all action with regpect to

the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark

Registration:

RUFF-HEWN (Stylized) No. 1266411 Dated: February 7, 1984

—_—

KUKREJA INVESTORS

. ifi%ﬂ& D e 0 TS

[(Tftle]
/‘Cbl'(,\ap\v‘ Z)l Luc 5
[Datel
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LADAS & PARRY [86/VIII]
REG.

UNITED STATES OF AMAMERICA

A S S T GNMENT

WHEREAS, KIKOMO, LTD., a corporation organized under the
laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at
275 Hartz Way, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094, United States of
America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the
Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, KUKREJA INVESTORS, a genenal partnership
organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey,
United States of America, located at 6050 Boulevard East, West New
York, New Jersey 07093, United States of America, [hereinafter
called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acguiring the right, title and
interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations
thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these
presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its
successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the
said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part
of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use
of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto
executed this instrument this 2« day of ﬁ%xuauj , 2003.

KIK O, LTD.

[Corporate Seal] e o ﬁjaxf;ﬁt}r;*ﬁﬂ

By
[Titlel

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment%
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RUFF-HEWN (Stylized)
RUFF -SPORT

RUFF -WARE

RUFF -WORK

RUFF -COUNTRY
PRETTY-RUFF

RUFF-WATER

RUFF-HEWN THE FATHER OF

TRUE AMERICAN WEAR
(and Desgign)

RUFF-HEWN (Stylized)
PRETTY LITTLE RUFF
LITTLE RUFF

BANDANA

RUFF

HEWN (and Design)

R.H.Y.C. (and Design)
RHTC (and Design)
HIGH ADVANTAGE
RHGC (and Design)
RUFF JEAN

GEORGE & MARTHA

RUFF HEWN JEWELRY
and Design

RUFF (Stylized)
RUFF-WEAR
7 IN (and Design)

IN SEVEN

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

S CHEDUTLE

1266411
1330993
1330994
1330995
1332296
1334442

1340947

1374834
1410610
1416075
1416741
1424935
1484391
1484392
1509310
1529820
1535426
2122078

2179646

22139549
2408951
2408998
2417470

2417471

Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:

Dated:

Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:

Dated:

Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:

Dated:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

February 7,

April
April
April
April

May 7

June 11,

December 10,
September 23,
November 4,
November 11,

January 13,

April

April

October 18,

March

April

December 16,

August 4,

December 29,
November 28,
November 28,
January 2,

January 2,
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1984
16, 1985
16, 1985
16, 1985
23, 1985

. 1985

1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1987
12, 1988
12, 1988
1988
14, 1989
18, 1989
1997
1998
1998
2000
2000
2001
2001
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