Form PTO-1594 2 -/0 - 0 3 RECORDATIC (Rev. 10/02) TRADE	102363218 MENT OF COMMERCE		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  KIKOMO, LTD.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 2/3/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: KUKREJA INVESTORS  Internal Address:  Street Address: 6050 Boulevard East  City: West New York State: NJ Zip: 07093  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)   Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1266411 1330993, 1330994, 1330995, 1392296		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:Lanning G. Bryer Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_615.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10023			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	ignature Date		
ECORPER 0000023 1266411 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			

02/12/200

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 BP 575.00 DP

## **Continuation of Item #4**

#### Registration Numbers B)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0801** 

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

RUFF·HEWN (Stylized)

No. 1266411 Dated: February 7, 1984

KUKREJA INVESTORS

By Souph Authorized Signitary

February 3, 2003
[Date]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0802

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **KIKOMO, LTD.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 275 Hartz Way, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

#### (Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, KUKREJA INVESTORS, a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, located at 6050 Boulevard East, West New York, New Jersey 07093, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 3d day of Figure , 2003.

KIKOMO, LTD.

[Corporate Seal]

[Trit]

### SCHEDULE

RUFF·HEWN (Stylized)	No. 1266411	Dated: February 7, 1984
RUFF-SPORT	No. 1330993	Dated: April 16, 1985
RUFF-WARE	No. 1330994	Dated: April 16, 1985
RUFF-WORK	No. 1330995	Dated: April 16, 1985
RUFF-COUNTRY	No. 1332296	Dated: April 23, 1985
PRETTY-RUFF	No. 1334442	Dated: May 7, 1985
RUFF-WATER	No. 1340947	Dated: June 11, 1985
RUFF·HEWN THE FATHER OF TRUE AMERICAN WEAR		
(and Design)	No. 1374834	Dated: December 10, 1985
RUFF·HEWN (Stylized)	No. 1410610	Dated: September 23, 1986
PRETTY LITTLE RUFF	No. 1416075	Dated: November 4, 1986
LITTLE RUFF	No. 1416741	Dated: November 11, 1986
BANDANA	No. 1424935	Dated: January 13, 1987
RUFF HEWN (and Design)	No. 1484391	Dated: April 12, 1988
R.H.Y.C. (and Design)	No. 1484392	Dated: April 12, 1988
RHTC (and Design)	No. 1509310	Dated: October 18, 1988
HIGH ADVANTAGE	No. 1529820	Dated: March 14, 1989
RHGC (and Design)	No. 1535426	Dated: April 18, 1989
RUFF JEAN	No. 2122078	Dated: December 16, 1997
GEORGE & MARTHA	No. 2179646	Dated: August 4, 1998
RUFF HEWN JEWELRY and Design	No. 2213949	Dated: December 29, 1998
RUFF (Stylized)	No. 2408951	Dated: November 28, 2000
RUFF-WEAR	No. 2408998	Dated: November 28, 2000
7 IN (and Design)	No. 2417470	Dated: January 2, 2001
IN SEVEN	No. 2417471	Dated: January 2, 2001

**RECORDED: 02/10/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0804